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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR JANUARY 2024

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co.,
Limited* (the “Company”) pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the
Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside
Information Provisions under Part XIV A of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company announces that, according
to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and
its subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) for January 2024 on consolidated basis
amounted to 3,028,326 MWh, representing a decrease of 4.44% as compared with that
of the corresponding period of 2023, of which, the wind power generation amounted
to 2,789,355 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to
238,971 MWh, representing an increase of 54.00% as compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2023. As of 31 January 2024, the total power generation of
the Group for 2024 amounted to 3,028,326 MWh, representing a decrease of 4.44%
as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023, of which, the wind power
generation amounted to 2,789,355 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared
with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation
amounted to 238,971 MWHh, representing an increase of 54.00% as compared with that
of the corresponding period of 2023.



Details of the power generation of the Group for January 2024 are set out as follows:

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business

Inner Mongolia
Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Beijing
Hebei
Henan
Shanxi
Shaanxi
Ningxia
Gansu
Yunnan
Shandong
Hubei
Guangdong
Guangxi
Shanghai
Jiangsu
Anhui
Chongqing
Guizhou
Fujian

Power

generation for
January 2024

(W)

2,789,355

930,623
226,711
243921
153,032
22,200
34,779
34427
212,998
49,207
79,103
118,398
163,093
178,799
1578
10,039
49,832
40,838
103,501
19,230
32,598
1,992
14417

Power
generation for
January 2023

(MWE)

3,013,960
993,003
209,323
219,491
152,080

19,715
64,018
46,434
304,480
70,040
126,185
138,712
113,752
189,071
7,153
12,468
57,086
50,294
110311
23,176
22859
705
23,604

Percentage of
change for the
corresponding
period in
January

(%)

-145
-6.28
§.31
-12.73
0.64
1271
-45.67
-25.86
-10.34
-09.74
-3131
-14.64
4338
543
5.94
-19.48
-12.71
-18.80
-4.36
-17.03
42.61
182.50
-38.92

Total power
generation for
2024

(MWh)

2,789,355
930,623
226,711
243921
153,032

22,200
34,779
34427
272,998
49,207
79,103
118,398
163,093
178,799
1578
10,039
49,832
40,838
103,501
19,230
32,598
1,992
14417

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period in 2023
(MWh)

3,013,960
993,003
209,323
219,491
152,080

19,715
64,018
46,434
304,480
70,040
126,185
138,712
113,752
189,071
7,153
12,468
57,086
50,294
110311
23,176
22859
705
23,604

Percentage of

change in yearly

total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period

(%)

145
-6.28
§.31
-12.73
0.64
1271
-45.67
-25.86
-10.34
-09.74
-3131
-14.64
4338
543
5.94
-19.48
-12.71
-18.80
-4.36
-17.03
42.61
182.50
-38.92



Business segments and
regional distribution

Photovoltaic business
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu
Ningxia

Gansu

Qinghai

Shanxi
Liaoning
Guizhou
Guangdong
Jilin

Shandong

Total

Percentage of

change in yearly

Percentage of Total power total power

change for the generation generation

Power Power  corresponding  Total power for the for the
generation for  generation for periodin  generation for  corresponding  corresponding
January 2024 January 2023 January 2024 period in 2023 period
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWh) (MWh) (%)
23891 185,172 54.00 238911 155,172 54.00
51,058 264071 11211 51,058 26407 11211

§,933 1,375 549.90 §,933 1,375 549.90

35,095 26,042 34.76 35,095 26,042 34.76

11,011 11,992 -8.19 11,011 11,992 -8.19
63,396 9,796 547.14 63,396 9,796 547.14

3,109 2,391 30.05 3,109 2,391 30.05

885 904 -2.18 885 904 -2.18

36,923 49371 251 36,923 49371 5.1

43811 4,765 0.97 43811 4,765 0.97

21,980 24450 -10.10 21,980 24,450 -10.10

1,770 15 12,017.20 1,770 15 12,017.20
3,028,326 3,169,132 444 3,028,326 3,169,132 -4.44

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any
discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding

adjustments.

Beijing, the PRC, 22 February 2024

By order of the Board

China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*
Zou Min
Joint Company Secretary

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are MTr.
Li Kai and Mr. Wang Fanghong; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Ms.
Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

*  For identification purpose only



