Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 01798)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR JANUARY 2024

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of the Company announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "**Group**") for January 2024 on consolidated basis amounted to 3,028,326 MWh, representing a decrease of 4.44% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 2,789,355 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 238,971 MWh, representing an increase of 54.00% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023. As of 31 January 2024, the total power generation of the Group for 2024 amounted to 3,028,326 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023. As of 31 January 2024, the total power generation of the Group for 2024 amounted to 3,028,326 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation and the generation amounted to 2,789,355 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 2,789,355 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 2,789,355 MWh, representing a decrease of 7.45% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 238,971 MWh, representing an increase of 54.00% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 238,971 MWh, representing an increase of 54.00% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2023.

Details of the power generation of the Group for January 2024 are set out as follows:

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for January 2024 (MWh)	Power generation for January 2023 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in January (%)	Total power generation for 2024 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2023 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Wind power business	2,789,355	3,013,960	-7.45	2,789,355	3,013,960	-7.45
Inner Mongolia	930,623	993,003	-6.28	930,623	993,003	-6.28
Heilongjiang	226,711	209,323	8.31	226,711	209,323	8.31
Jilin	243,921	279,491	-12.73	243,921	279,491	-12.73
Liaoning	153,052	152,080	0.64	153,052	152,080	0.64
Beijing	22,220	19,715	12.71	22,220	19,715	12.71
Hebei	34,779	64,018	-45.67	34,779	64,018	-45.67
Henan	34,427	46,434	-25.86	34,427	46,434	-25.86
Shanxi	272,998	304,480	-10.34	272,998	304,480	-10.34
Shaanxi	49,207	70,040	-29.74	49,207	70,040	-29.74
Ningxia	79,103	126,185	-37.31	79,103	126,185	-37.31
Gansu	118,398	138,712	-14.64	118,398	138,712	-14.64
Yunnan	163,093	113,752	43.38	163,093	113,752	43.38
Shandong	178,799	189,071	-5.43	178,799	189,071	-5.43
Hubei	7,578	7,153	5.94	7,578	7,153	5.94
Guangdong	10,039	12,468	-19.48	10,039	12,468	-19.48
Guangxi	49,832	57,086	-12.71	49,832	57,086	-12.71
Shanghai	40,838	50,294	-18.80	40,838	50,294	-18.80
Jiangsu	105,501	110,311	-4.36	105,501	110,311	-4.36
Anhui	19,230	23,176	-17.03	19,230	23,176	-17.03
Chongqing	32,598	22,859	42.61	32,598	22,859	42.61
Guizhou	1,992	705	182.50	1,992	705	182.50
Fujian	14,417	23,604	-38.92	14,417	23,604	-38.92

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for January 2024 (MWh)	Power generation for January 2023 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in January (%)	Total power generation for 2024 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2023 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Photovoltaic business	238,971	155,172	54.00	238,971	155,172	54.00
Inner Mongolia	51,058	24,071	112.11	51,058	24,071	112.11
Jiangsu	8,933	1,375	549.90	8,933	1,375	549.90
Ningxia	35,095	26,042	34.76	35,095	26,042	34.76
Gansu	11,011	11,992	-8.19	11,011	11,992	-8.19
Qinghai	63,396	9,796	547.14	63,396	9,796	547.14
Shanxi	3,109	2,391	30.05	3,109	2,391	30.05
Liaoning	885	904	-2.18	885	904	-2.18
Guizhou	36,923	49,371	-25.21	36,923	49,371	-25.21
Guangdong	4,811	4,765	0.97	4,811	4,765	0.97
Jilin	21,980	24,450	-10.10	21,980	24,450	-10.10
Shandong	1,770	15	12,017.20	1,770	15	12,017.20
Total	3,028,326	3,169,132	-4.44	3,028,326	3,169,132	-4.44

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding adjustments.

By order of the Board China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* Zou Min

Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 22 February 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Kai and Mr. Wang Fanghong; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Ms. Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

* For identification purpose only